Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jeffrey S. Rubin	12/14/2005
Paul W. Finch	12/15/2005
Stuart A. Aaronson	12/13/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The United States of America as represented by the Secretary of the Department of Health and Human Services
Street Address:	National Institute of Health, Office of Technology Transfer, 6011 Executive Boulevard, Suite 325, MSC 7660
City:	Bethesda
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	20892-7660

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	08477983	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)912-2020

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-912-2000

Email: phall@hewm.com

Correspondent Name: Patricia D. Granados

Address Line 1: 1717 Rhode Island Avenue, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	38163-0007
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patricia D. Granados

Total Attachments: 6

PATENT REEL: 016906 FRAME: 0889

500066237

00 07\$ H

source=Docum001#page1.tif
source=Docum002#page1.tif
source=Docum003#page1.tif
source=Docum004#page1.tif
source=Docum005#page1.tif
source=Docum006#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 016906 FRAME: 0890

Attorney Docket No.: 38163-0007

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Jeffrey S. Rubin, Paul W. Finch, and Stuart A. Aaronson (hereinafter referred to singly and collectively as "ASSIGNOR") have invented a certain invention entitled AN EPITHELIAL CELL SPECIFIC GROWTH FACTOR, KERATINOCYTE GROWTH FACTOR (KGF) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on June 7, 1995, as U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 08/477,983; and

WHEREAS, The United States of America as represented by the Secretary of the Department of Health and Human Services, having its principal place of business at National Institutes of Health, Office of Technology Transfer, 6011 Executive Boulevard, Suite 325, MSC 7660, Bethesda, Maryland 20892-7660 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the entire interest therein;

NOW THEREFORE, in view of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and transfers, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to (a) the above-identified application and all other applications for Letters Patent of the United States for the above-identified invention or inventions, (b) all Letters Patent which claim priority from said applications and/or which may issue from said applications in the United States, and (c) all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions of said applications and Letters Patent, such right, title, and interest to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES AND REQUESTS the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE as assignee of the entire interest, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY GRANTS to the law firm of Heller Ehrman LLP the power and authority to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR UNDERSTANDS AND AGREES that the attorneys and agents of the law firm of Heller Ehrman LLP do not personally represent ASSIGNOR or ASSIGNOR's legal

Attorney Docket No.: 38163-0007

interests, but instead represent the interests of ASSIGNEE; since said attorneys and agents cannot provide legal advice to ASSIGNOR with respect to this Assignment, ASSIGNOR acknowledges its right to seek its own independent legal counsel.

NAMES AND SIGNATURES OF INVENTORS		
Name: Jeffrey S. Rubin	Signature: Juffrey S. Rubin	Date: 12/14/05
Name: Paul W. Finch	Signature:	Date:
Name: Stuart A. Aaronson	Signature:	Date:

Attorney Docket No.: 38163-0007

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Jeffrey S. Rubin, Paul W. Finch, and Stuart A. Aaronson (hereinafter referred to singly and collectively as "ASSIGNOR") have invented a certain invention entitled AN EPITHELIAL CELL SPECIFIC GROWTH FACTOR, KERATINOCYTE GROWTH FACTOR (KGF) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on June 7, 1995, as U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 08/477,983; and

WHEREAS. The United States of America as represented by the Secretary of the Department of Health and Human Services, having its principal place of business at National Institutes of Health, Office of Technology Transfer, 6011 Executive Boulevard, Suite 325, MSC 7660, Bethesda, Maryland 20892-7660 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the entire interest therein;

NOW THEREFORE, in view of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and transfers, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to (a) the above-identified application and all other applications for Letters Patent of the United States for the above-identified invention or inventions. (b) all Letters Patent which claim priority from said applications and/or which may issue from said applications in the United States, and (c) all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions of said applications and Letters Patent; such right, title, and interest to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES AND REQUESTS the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE as assignee of the entire interest, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY GRANTS to the law firm of Heller Ehrman LLP the power and authority to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR UNDERSTANDS AND AGREES that the attorneys and agents of the law firm of Helter Ehrman LLP do not personally represent ASSIGNOR or ASSIGNOR's legal

Page 1 of 2

Attorney Docket No.: 38163-0007

Interests, but instead represent the interests of ASSIGNEE; since said attorneys and agents cannot provide legal advice to ASSIGNOR with respect to this Assignment, ASSIGNOR acknowledges its right to seek its own independent legal counsel.

NAMES AND SIGNATURES OF INVENTORS		
Name: Jeffrey S. Rubin	Signature:	Date:
Name: Paul W. Finch	Signature: Paul W Finch	Date: 12/15/05
Name: Stuart A. Aaronson	Signature:	Date:

Attorney Docket No.: 38163-0007

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Jeffrey S. Rubin, Paul W. Finch, and Stuart A. Aaronson (hereinafter referred to singly and collectively as "ASSIGNOR") have invented a certain invention entitled AN EPITHELIAL CELL SPECIFIC GROWTH FACTOR, KERATINOCYTE GROWTH FACTOR (KGF) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on June 7, 1995, as U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 08/477,983; and

WHEREAS, The United States of America as represented by the Secretary of the Department of Health and Human Services, having its principal place of business at National Institutes of Health, Office of Technology Transfer, 6011 Executive Boulevard, Suite 325, MSC 7660, Bethesda, Maryland 20892-7660 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the entire interest therein;

NOW THEREFORE, in view of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and transfers, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to (a) the above-identified and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to (a) the above-identified application and all other applications for Letters Patent of the United States for the above-application or inventions, (b) all Letters Patent which claim priority from said applications and/or which may issue from said applications in the United States, and (c) all applications, continuations, reissues, and extensions of said applications and Letters Patent, such right, title, and interest to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES AND REQUESTS the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE as assignee of the entire interest, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY GRANTS to the law firm of Heller Ehrman LLP the power and authority to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR UNDERSTANDS AND AGREES that the attorneys and agents of the law firm of Heller Ehrman LLP do not personally represent ASSIGNOR or ASSIGNOR's legal

Page 1 of 2

Attorney Docket No.: 38163-0007

interests, but instead represent the interests of ASSIGNEE; since said attorneys and agents cannot provide legal advice to ASSIGNOR with respect to this Assignment, ASSIGNOR acknowledges its right to seek its own independent legal counsel.

NAME	S AND SIGNATURES OF INVENTORS	
Name: Jeffrey S. Rubin	Signature:	Date:
Name: Paul W. Finch	Signature:	Date:
Name: Stuart A. Aaronson	Signature: Sun Outanto	Date: 12/13/05

Page 2 of 2